Designing Smart High Side Switch Solutions
Driving, Protecting, and Diagnosing Loads
Systems Training
Alec Forbes
1
Detailed Agenda
ÅIntroduction to Smart High Side Switches
ïFunctional Block Diagram

ig
n
a
l
P
ro
te
ct
io
n
Module
Type
Device Description
Ò 100mA TPS4H000 4-CH, 40V, 1ʍ, TSSOP
Ò 500mA
TPS4H160 4-CH, 40V, 160mʍ, TSSOP
TPS27S100 1-CH, 40V, 100mɋ, TSSOP, UL cert pend.
Ò 1A TPS27S100 1-CH, 40V, 100mɋ, TSSOP, UL cert pend.
** = Sampling Now
Smart High Side Switch Features

Resistive
Bulb
Capacitive
Inductive
Resistive Loads
17
Application Example: Seat Heating
Channel 1
Channel 2
Almost all loads include a resistive component, however
some loads are purely resistive.
Device On Resistance Max DC Current
TPS1H000-Q1
1 ʍ 0.75 A TPS2H000-Q1
TPS4H000-Q1
TPS1H200-Q1 200 mʍ 2.5 A
TPS2H160-Q1
160 mʍ 2.5 A
TPS4H160-Q1
TPS1H100-Q1
100 mʍ 4 A
TPS27S100
TPS2HB50-Q1 50 mʍ 4 A
TPS2HB35-Q1 35 mʍ 5 A
TPS2HB16-Q1 16 mʍ 7 A
TPS2HB08-Q1
8 mʍ
8 A
TPS1HA08-Q1 11 A